
ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 1 ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Age Age Group Time Pace Overall

1483 ARLENE AGUILAR 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4 119 13
1480 MARGARITA ARAGON-LOPEZ 23 20-24 :23:40 7:37.1 9 2
1342 CHARLENE ARGO 49 45-49 :27:02 8:42.1 26 6
1343 CHRISTINA ARGYRES 41 40-44 :50:31 16:15.6 111 13
1487 TERI ASHTON 37 35-39 :33:51 10:53.7 73 8
1346 ERICA BACA 25 25-29 :35:57 11:34.3 84 11
1347 ERIN BANDINO-BURGARELLO 26 25-29 :26:15 8:26.9 21 5
1349 MAXCINE BATES 42 40-44 :31:36 10:10.3 57 6
1350 JENNIFER BECKHOLT 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7 37 11
1351 VIVIANNA BENDIXSON 28 25-29 :34:38 11:08.8 77 10
1352 MARY ANN BOSWORTH 58 55-59 :52:41 16:57.4 114 19
1486 PATRICIA BROWN 30 30-34 :38:28 12:22.9 90 12
1354 JENNIFER CANTRELL 51 50-54 :46:56 15:06.4 106 7
1355 ROXANNE CARPENTER 44 40-44 :23:26 7:32.5 7 1
1356 KENDAL CASTANEDA 41 40-44 :29:45 9:34.5 50 4
1357 MARY CHAO 64 60-69 :52:40 16:57.1 113 5
1358 NORMANDA CHAVEZ 34 30-34 :35:51 11:32.3 83 11
1359 ANNABELLE CHIAROLANZA 36 35-39 :29:00 9:20.1 44 4
1362 BARBARA CHINO 56 55-59 :53:56 17:21.6 116 20
1482 NICOLE CHINO 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4 121 15
1484 TANYA CHINO 33 30-34 :54:42 17:36.4 117 13
1363 ALICIA COLBERT 27 25-29 :33:59 10:56.3 74 9
1364 KATHLEEN CONNORS 40 40-44 :32:04 10:19.3 60 7
1478 ADIA CORLEY 34 30-34 :32:59 10:37.0 67 10
1365 VICTORIANA CRESPIN 47 45-49 :53:55 17:21.2 115 22
1366 CYNTHIA CRUZ 52 50-54 :43:56 14:08.4 98 6
1368 BETH DAVENPORT 47 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8 23 5
1369 TAMMIE De VARGAS 28 25-29 :31:33 10:09.3 56 7
1371 LAURA DRAELOS 46 45-49 :30:02 9:40.0 51 17
1374 DONNA ENGLEMAN 73 70-100 1:10:23 22:39.3 122 2
1375 AMY ERAS 14 01-14 :24:56 8:01.5 15 1

Age 
Group



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 2 ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Age Age Group Time Pace Overall
Age 

Group
1376 STEPHANIE ERAS 46 45-49 :27:04 8:42.7 28 7
1377 IDA ESQUIBEL 57 55-59 :31:49 10:14.4 58 5
1380 NICOLE FORRESTER 34 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3 24 4
1381 SHAY FOX 33 30-34 :32:02 10:18.6 59 8
1481 JOANNA GARCIA 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4 120 14
1382 JEAN GARLIE 61 60-69 :25:10 8:06.0 18 1
1383 MARENA GARZA 24 20-24 :26:16 8:27.3 22 3
1384 RITA GATT 33 30-34 :24:31 7:53.5 12 3
1493 DIANA GISHEY 48 45-49 :26:04 8:23.4 20 4
1386 MARGOT GLEW    (1) 43 40-44 :44:43 14:23.6 102 12
1495 REBEKAH HAIRSTON 19 15-19 :25:00 8:02.8 16 1
1389 MELISSA HEAP 26 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7 11 4
1391 KATIE HIGLEY 27 25-29 :20:59 6:45.2 2 1
1392 STACY HILTON 38 35-39 :35:23 11:23.3 81 10
1393 ABIGAIL HOLT 22 20-24 :32:28 10:27.0 64 4
1394 RENE HORVATH 52 50-54 :39:36 12:44.8 92 5
1395 JANINE HUDSON 36 35-39 :29:02 9:20.7 45 5
1396 LISA ISENBERGER 43 40-44 :29:43 9:33.9 49 3
1397 KIMBERLY ISON 34 30-34 :22:05 7:06.5 4 1
1398 DIANE JACOBI 55 55-59 :45:33 14:39.7 105 16
1399 CHRISSY KENNA 41 40-44 :44:31 14:19.7 100 11
1496 CRISTIN KIBURZ 36 35-39 :27:33 8:52.0 31 3
1401 KATHY KIRSLING 59 55-59 :23:03 7:25.1 6 0
1402 MARY KIRSLING 85 70-100 :47:38 15:19.9 110 1
1403 VICKI KLAMMER 58 55-59 :42:53 13:48.2 96 12
1404 KAY KLEIMAN 45 45-49 :28:39 9:13.3 40 14
1407 CHRISTIE KRISINGER 46 45-49 :28:38 9:13.0 39 13
1406 JENNIFER KRISINGER 19 15-19 :33:06 10:39.2 70 3
1405 KATIE KRISINGER 17 15-19 :33:05 10:38.9 69 2
1408 LAYLA LANSLAND 37 35-39 :34:11 11:00.2 76 9



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 3 ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Age Age Group Time Pace Overall
Age 

Group

1409 PATRICE LEDDY 49 45-49 :27:27 8:50.1 30 8
1412 LAURA MACLAY 51 50-54 :33:04 10:38.6 68 3
1413 MARION MAILLARD 22 20-24 :20:45 6:40.7 1 -
1414 CAROL MALIK 47 45-49 :25:58 8:21.5 19 3
1416 PATTI MARCONETT 52 50-54 :24:42 7:57.0 13 1
1418 CARRIE 24 20-24 :35:01 11:16.2 80 5
1417 MARY 55 55-59 :35:00 11:15.9 79 9
1419 LINDA 49 45-49 :37:46 12:09.4 88 18
1420 KATHY 57 55-59 :45:16 14:34.2 103 14
1426 CHANTELLE MORGAN 38 35-39 :29:23 9:27.5 47 6
1430 SHARON NEWBILL 54 50-54 :27:34 8:52.4 33 2
1431 KAREN NORDQUIST 43 40-44 :30:37 9:51.3 53 5
1432 MARGARET ONIMOLE 48 45-49 :28:48 9:16.2 42 15
1434 LINDA PATTERSON 65 60-69 1:10:33 22:42.5 124 7
1485 RAQUEL PENA-ARMIJO 27 25-29 :54:43 17:36.7 118 12
1477 BERNADINE PEREA 29 25-29 :22:50 7:21.0 5 2
1436 TANYA PESHOVICH 33 30-34 :23:55 7:41.9 10 2
1437 MARTHA PORTER 38 35-39 :44:33 14:20.4 101 14
1438 VIRGINIA PORTERFIELD 48 45-49 :25:07 8:05.1 17 2
1439 MEGAN PRATER 34 30-34 :27:47 8:56.6 34 5
1440 ANIC RAMIREZ 35 35-39 :32:25 10:26.0 63 7
1441 SHERI READING 48 45-49 :44:24 14:17.5 99 20
1442 ELAINE REYES 57 55-59 :42:58 13:49.8 97 13
1443 JULIA RICHARDS 40 40-44 :35:37 11:27.8 82 9
1444 SUZANNE RILEY 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7 36 10
1445 RENEE ROBILLARD 56 55-59 :28:39 9:13.3 41 3
1479 MARGARITA RODRIGUEZ 56 55-59 :42:17 13:36.6 94 11
1447 CAMILLE SAAVEDRA 36 35-39 :38:30 12:23.5 91 12
1448 CONNIE SACK 60 60-69 :34:10 10:59.8 75 3
1449 CHRYSTAL SAENZ 25 25-29 :23:39 7:36.7 8 3

Mc CULLOCH
Mc CULLOCH
Mc CUTCHAN
Mc DONALD



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 4 ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Age Age Group Time Pace Overall
Age 

Group
1492 ANNETTE SALAS 41 40-44 :36:46 11:50.0 85 10
1494 KAREN SALAZAR 38 35-39 :27:03 8:42.4 27 2
1451 CINDI SCHIFANI 54 50-54 :37:43 12:08.4 87 4
1452 WENDY SEFZIK 31 30-34 :30:47 9:54.5 54 7
1453 JENNIFER SENA 36 35-39 :37:05 11:56.2 86 11
1455 BARBARA SMITH 68 60-69 1:10:29 22:41.2 123 6
1454 KELLIE SMITH 47 45-49 :52:28 16:53.2 112 21
1488 TINA SOISTER 48 45-49 :40:45 13:07.0 93 19
1457 KASSIDY STECBECK 10 01-14 :32:13 10:22.2 61 3
1456 MACKENZIE STECBECK 11 01-14 :27:12 8:45.3 29 2
1458 SHANNON STECBECK 42 40-44 :32:14 10:22.5 62 8
1459 JENNIFER STRATI 34 30-34 :32:54 10:35.4 66 9
1460 SARA STRATTON 25 25-29 :33:35 10:48.6 72 8
1461 IRENE TERRONEZ 64 60-69 :30:25 9:47.4 52 2
1462 FRANCINE TRUJILLO 55 55-59 :34:47 11:11.7 78 8
1463 WANDA TUCK 49 45-49 :28:56 9:18.8 43 16
1464 PAMELA TUCKER 64 60-69 :47:37 15:19.6 109 4
1465 SYLVIA TURNER 57 55-59 :45:23 14:36.4 104 15
1466 ALEXANDRIA VAUGHN 27 25-29 :31:12 10:02.5 55 6
1490 DOLORES VIGIL 56 55-59 :33:34 10:48.2 71 7
1467 TERESA VIGIL 56 55-59 :32:29 10:27.3 65 6
1468 KARLA VLAHOULIS 59 55-59 :29:28 9:29.1 48 4
1489 SUSAN WAINWRIGHT 55 55-59 :47:34 15:18.6 108 18
1469 LISA WALDEN 35 35-39 :42:46 13:45.9 95 13
1470 HOLLY WHISENAND 49 45-49 :24:52 8:00.2 14 1
1471 CINDY WILLIAMS 40 40-44 :26:47 8:37.2 25 2
1491 ERNA WILSON 49 45-49 :27:33 8:52.0 32 9
1472 JESSIE WINTER 30 30-34 :29:21 9:26.8 46 6
1473 JENILEC WOODWARD 58 55-59 :37:49 12:10.3 89 10
1341 LINDA WRASMAN 46 45-49 :28:33 9:11.4 38 12
1474 LARRAINE YEAGER    (2) 59 55-59 :47:00 15:07.7 107 17



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 5 ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Age Age Group Time Pace Overall
Age 

Group
1475 CLARA YOUNG 55 55-59 :28:07 9:03.0 35 2
1476 SHANNON ZANELLI 36 35-39 :21:11 6:49.1 3 1



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB RACE STATISTICS/ 2008 overall.xls

RACE STATISTICS-- Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)
July 13, 2008

5.0 Kilometers

OVERALL: ###
  PARTICIPANTS 0
  AVERAGE TIME 0:00
  AVERAGE PACE :00
  FASTEST TIME :20:45
  FASTEST PACE 6:40.7

FEMALE:
  PARTICIPANTS 124
  AVERAGE TIME 35:08 ###
  AVERAGE PACE 11:18 ###
  FASTEST TIME :20:45
  FASTEST PACE 6:40.7

FEMALE MASTERS:
  PARTICIPANTS 71
  AVERAGE TIME 27:38
  AVERAGE PACE 8:54 ###
  FASTEST TIME :23:03 ###
  FASTEST PACE 7:25.1

AGE STATISTICS:
  AVERAGE  42 
  YOUNGEST 10
  MOST SENIOR 85
  MOST COMMON AGE 38 ###

###

###
###

PARTICIPANTS: FEMALE
01-14 3 2%
15-19 3 2%
20-24 5 4%
25-29 15 12%
30-34 13 10%
35-39 14 11%
40-44 13 10%
45-49 22 18%
50-54 7 6%
55-59 20 16%
60-69 7 6%
70+ 2 2%

124 100%
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ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 7 AGE GROUP FINISHERS /2008 overall.xls

Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace
FEMALE - OVERALL

- 1413 MARION MAILLARD 22 - :20:45 6:40.7

FEMALE - MASTERS
1401 KATHY KIRSLING 59 55-59 :23:03 7:25.1

FEMALE 01-14
1 1375 AMY ERAS 14 01-14 :24:56 8:01.5
2 1456 MACKENZIE STECBECK 11 01-14 :27:12 8:45.3
3 1457 KASSIDY STECBECK 10 01-14 :32:13 10:22.2

FEMALE 15-19
1 1495 REBEKAH HAIRSTON 19 15-19 :25:00 8:02.8
2 1405 KATIE KRISINGER 17 15-19 :33:05 10:38.9
3 1406 JENNIFER KRISINGER 19 15-19 :33:06 10:39.2

FEMALE 01-14
OVERALL 1413 MARION MAILLARD OVERALL 20-24 :20:45 6:40.7

1 1480 MARGARITA ARAGON-LOPEZ 23 20-24 :23:40 7:37.1
2 1383 MARENA GARZA 24 20-24 :26:16 8:27.3
3 1393 ABIGAIL HOLT 22 20-24 :32:28 10:27.0
4 1418 CARRIE Mc CULLOCH 24 20-24 :35:01 11:16.2

FEMALE 25-29
1 1391 KATIE HIGLEY 27 25-29 :20:59 6:45.2
2 1477 BERNADINE PEREA 29 25-29 :22:50 7:21.0
3 1449 CHRYSTAL SAENZ 25 25-29 :23:39 7:36.7
4 1389 MELISSA HEAP 26 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7
5 1347 ERIN BANDINO-BURGARELLO 26 25-29 :26:15 8:26.9
6 1466 ALEXANDRIA VAUGHN 27 25-29 :31:12 10:02.5
7 1369 TAMMIE De VARGAS 28 25-29 :31:33 10:09.3
8 1460 SARA STRATTON 25 25-29 :33:35 10:48.6
9 1363 ALICIA COLBERT 27 25-29 :33:59 10:56.3

10 1351 VIVIANNA BENDIXSON 28 25-29 :34:38 11:08.8
11 1346 ERICA BACA 25 25-29 :35:57 11:34.3
12 1485 RAQUEL PENA-ARMIJO 27 25-29 :54:43 17:36.7
13 1483 ARLENE AGUILAR 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4
14 1481 JOANNA GARCIA 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4
15 1482 NICOLE CHINO 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4

FEMALE 30-34
1 1397 KIMBERLY ISON 34 30-34 :22:05 7:06.5
2 1436 TANYA PESHOVICH 33 30-34 :23:55 7:41.9
3 1384 RITA GATT 33 30-34 :24:31 7:53.5
4 1380 NICOLE FORRESTER 34 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3
5 1439 MEGAN PRATER 34 30-34 :27:47 8:56.6
6 1472 JESSIE WINTER 30 30-34 :29:21 9:26.8
7 1452 WENDY SEFZIK 31 30-34 :30:47 9:54.5
8 1381 SHAY FOX 33 30-34 :32:02 10:18.6
9 1459 JENNIFER STRATI 34 30-34 :32:54 10:35.4

10 1478 ADIA CORLEY 34 30-34 :32:59 10:37.0
11 1358 NORMANDA CHAVEZ 34 30-34 :35:51 11:32.3
12 1486 PATRICIA BROWN 30 30-34 :38:28 12:22.9
13 1484 TANYA CHINO 33 30-34 :54:42 17:36.4

FEMALE 35-39
1 1476 SHANNON ZANELLI 36 35-39 :21:11 6:49.1
2 1494 KAREN SALAZAR 38 35-39 :27:03 8:42.4



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 8 AGE GROUP FINISHERS /2008 overall.xls

Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace
3 1496 CRISTIN KIBURZ 36 35-39 :27:33 8:52.0
4 1359 ANNABELLE CHIAROLANZA 36 35-39 :29:00 9:20.1
5 1395 JANINE HUDSON 36 35-39 :29:02 9:20.7
6 1426 CHANTELLE MORGAN 38 35-39 :29:23 9:27.5
7 1440 ANIC RAMIREZ 35 35-39 :32:25 10:26.0
8 1487 TERI ASHTON 37 35-39 :33:51 10:53.7
9 1408 LAYLA LANSLAND 37 35-39 :34:11 11:00.2

10 1392 STACY HILTON 38 35-39 :35:23 11:23.3
11 1453 JENNIFER SENA 36 35-39 :37:05 11:56.2
12 1447 CAMILLE SAAVEDRA 36 35-39 :38:30 12:23.5
13 1469 LISA WALDEN 35 35-39 :42:46 13:45.9
14 1437 MARTHA PORTER 38 35-39 :44:33 14:20.4

FEMALE 40-44
1 1355 ROXANNE CARPENTER 44 40-44 :23:26 7:32.5
2 1471 CINDY WILLIAMS 40 40-44 :26:47 8:37.2
3 1396 LISA ISENBERGER 43 40-44 :29:43 9:33.9
4 1356 KENDAL CASTANEDA 41 40-44 :29:45 9:34.5
5 1431 KAREN NORDQUIST 43 40-44 :30:37 9:51.3
6 1349 MAXCINE BATES 42 40-44 :31:36 10:10.3
7 1364 KATHLEEN CONNORS 40 40-44 :32:04 10:19.3
8 1458 SHANNON STECBECK 42 40-44 :32:14 10:22.5
9 1443 JULIA RICHARDS 40 40-44 :35:37 11:27.8

10 1492 ANNETTE SALAS 41 40-44 :36:46 11:50.0
11 1399 CHRISSY KENNA 41 40-44 :44:31 14:19.7
12 1386 MARGOT GLEW    (1) 43 40-44 :44:43 14:23.6
13 1343 CHRISTINA ARGYRES 41 40-44 :50:31 16:15.6

FEMALE 45-49
1 1470 HOLLY WHISENAND 49 45-49 :24:52 8:00.2
2 1438 VIRGINIA PORTERFIELD 48 45-49 :25:07 8:05.1
3 1414 CAROL MALIK 47 45-49 :25:58 8:21.5
4 1493 DIANA GISHEY 48 45-49 :26:04 8:23.4
5 1368 BETH DAVENPORT 47 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8
6 1342 CHARLENE ARGO 49 45-49 :27:02 8:42.1
7 1376 STEPHANIE ERAS 46 45-49 :27:04 8:42.7
8 1409 PATRICE LEDDY 49 45-49 :27:27 8:50.1
9 1491 ERNA WILSON 49 45-49 :27:33 8:52.0

10 1444 SUZANNE RILEY 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7
11 1350 JENNIFER BECKHOLT 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7
12 1341 LINDA WRASMAN 46 45-49 :28:33 9:11.4
13 1407 CHRISTIE KRISINGER 46 45-49 :28:38 9:13.0
14 1404 KAY KLEIMAN 45 45-49 :28:39 9:13.3
15 1432 MARGARET ONIMOLE 48 45-49 :28:48 9:16.2
16 1463 WANDA TUCK 49 45-49 :28:56 9:18.8
17 1371 LAURA DRAELOS 46 45-49 :30:02 9:40.0
18 1419 LINDA Mc CUTCHAN 49 45-49 :37:46 12:09.4
19 1488 TINA SOISTER 48 45-49 :40:45 13:07.0
20 1441 SHERI READING 48 45-49 :44:24 14:17.5
21 1454 KELLIE SMITH 47 45-49 :52:28 16:53.2
22 1365 VICTORIANA CRESPIN 47 45-49 :53:55 17:21.2

FEMALE 50-54
1 1416 PATTI MARCONETT 52 50-54 :24:42 7:57.0
2 1430 SHARON NEWBILL 54 50-54 :27:34 8:52.4
3 1412 LAURA MACLAY 51 50-54 :33:04 10:38.6
4 1451 CINDI SCHIFANI 54 50-54 :37:43 12:08.4



ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 9 AGE GROUP FINISHERS /2008 overall.xls

Womens Distance Festival (Albuquerque, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

July 13, 2008
5.0 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace
5 1394 RENE HORVATH 52 50-54 :39:36 12:44.8
6 1366 CYNTHIA CRUZ 52 50-54 :43:56 14:08.4
7 1354 JENNIFER CANTRELL 51 50-54 :46:56 15:06.4

FEMALE 55-59
MASTERS 1401 KATHY KIRSLING 59 55-59 :23:03 7:25.1

1 1475 CLARA YOUNG 55 55-59 :28:07 9:03.0
2 1445 RENEE ROBILLARD 56 55-59 :28:39 9:13.3
3 1468 KARLA VLAHOULIS 59 55-59 :29:28 9:29.1
4 1377 IDA ESQUIBEL 57 55-59 :31:49 10:14.4
5 1467 TERESA VIGIL 56 55-59 :32:29 10:27.3
6 1490 DOLORES VIGIL 56 55-59 :33:34 10:48.2
7 1462 FRANCINE TRUJILLO 55 55-59 :34:47 11:11.7
8 1417 MARY Mc CULLOCH 55 55-59 :35:00 11:15.9
9 1473 JENILEC WOODWARD 58 55-59 :37:49 12:10.3

10 1479 MARGARITA RODRIGUEZ 56 55-59 :42:17 13:36.6
11 1403 VICKI KLAMMER 58 55-59 :42:53 13:48.2
12 1442 ELAINE REYES 57 55-59 :42:58 13:49.8
13 1420 KATHY Mc DONALD 57 55-59 :45:16 14:34.2
14 1465 SYLVIA TURNER 57 55-59 :45:23 14:36.4
15 1398 DIANE JACOBI 55 55-59 :45:33 14:39.7
16 1474 LARRAINE YEAGER    (2) 59 55-59 :47:00 15:07.7
17 1489 SUSAN WAINWRIGHT 55 55-59 :47:34 15:18.6
18 1352 MARY ANN BOSWORTH 58 55-59 :52:41 16:57.4
19 1362 BARBARA CHINO 56 55-59 :53:56 17:21.6

FEMALE 60-69
1 1382 JEAN GARLIE 61 60-69 :25:10 8:06.0
2 1461 IRENE TERRONEZ 64 60-69 :30:25 9:47.4
3 1448 CONNIE SACK 60 60-69 :34:10 10:59.8
4 1464 PAMELA TUCKER 64 60-69 :47:37 15:19.6
5 1357 MARY CHAO 64 60-69 :52:40 16:57.1
6 1455 BARBARA SMITH 68 60-69 1:10:29 22:41.2
7 1434 LINDA PATTERSON 65 60-69 1:10:33 22:42.5

FEMALE 70+
1 1402 MARY KIRSLING 85 70-100 :47:38 15:19.9
2 1374 DONNA ENGLEMAN 73 70-100 1:10:23 22:39.3



OVERALL RESULTS:  Womens Distance Festival
July 13, 2008

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Time Pace

1 1413 MARION MAILLARD F 22 20-24 :20:45 6:40.7
2 1391 KATIE HIGLEY F 27 25-29 :20:59 6:45.2
3 1476 SHANNON ZANELLI F 36 35-39 :21:11 6:49.1
4 1397 KIMBERLY ISON F 34 30-34 :22:05 7:06.5
5 1477 BERNADINE PEREA F 29 25-29 :22:50 7:21.0
6 1401 KATHY KIRSLING F 59 55-59 :23:03 7:25.1
7 1355 ROXANNE CARPENTER F 44 40-44 :23:26 7:32.5
8 1449 CHRYSTAL SAENZ F 25 25-29 :23:39 7:36.7
9 1480 MARGARITA ARAGON-LOPEZ F 23 20-24 :23:40 7:37.1
10 1436 TANYA PESHOVICH F 33 30-34 :23:55 7:41.9
11 1389 MELISSA HEAP F 26 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7
12 1384 RITA GATT F 33 30-34 :24:31 7:53.5
13 1416 PATTI MARCONETT F 52 50-54 :24:42 7:57.0
14 1470 HOLLY WHISENAND F 49 45-49 :24:52 8:00.2
15 1375 AMY ERAS F 14 01-14 :24:56 8:01.5
16 1495 REBEKAH HAVRSTON F 19 15-19 :25:00 8:02.8
17 1438 VIRGINIA PORTERFIELD F 48 45-49 :25:07 8:05.1
18 1382 JEAN GARLIE F 61 60-69 :25:10 8:06.0
19 1414 CAROL MALIK F 47 45-49 :25:58 8:21.5
20 1493 DIANA GISHEY F 48 45-49 :26:04 8:23.4
21 1347 ERIN BANDINO-BURGARELLO F 26 25-29 :26:15 8:26.9
22 1383 MARENA GARZA F 24 20-24 :26:16 8:27.3
23 1368 BETH DAVENPORT F 47 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8
24 1380 NICOLE FORRESTER F 34 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3
25 1471 CINDY WILLIAMS F 40 40-44 :26:47 8:37.2
26 1342 CHARLENE ARGO F 49 45-49 :27:02 8:42.1
27 1494 KAREN SALAZAR F 38 35-39 :27:03 8:42.4
28 1376 STEPHANIE ERAS F 46 45-49 :27:04 8:42.7
29 1456 MACKENZIE STECBECK F 11 01-14 :27:12 8:45.3
30 1409 PATRICE LEDDY F 49 45-49 :27:27 8:50.1
31 1496 CRISTIN KIBURZ F 36 35-39 :27:33 8:52.0
32 1491 ERNA WILSON F 49 45-49 :27:33 8:52.0
33 1430 SHARON NEWBILL F 54 50-54 :27:34 8:52.4
34 1439 MEGAN PRATER F 34 30-34 :27:47 8:56.6
35 1475 CLARA YOUNG F 55 55-59 :28:07 9:03.0
36 1444 SUZANNE RILEY F 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7
37 1350 JENNIFER BECKHOLT F 47 45-49 :28:31 9:10.7
38 1341 LINDA WRASMAN F 46 45-49 :28:33 9:11.4
39 1407 CHRISTIE KRISINGER F 46 45-49 :28:38 9:13.0
40 1404 KAY KLEIMAN F 45 45-49 :28:39 9:13.3
41 1445 RENEE ROBILLARD F 56 55-59 :28:39 9:13.3
42 1432 MARGARET ONIMOLE F 48 45-49 :28:48 9:16.2
43 1463 WANDA TUCK F 49 45-49 :28:56 9:18.8
44 1359 ANNABELLE CHIAROLANZA F 36 35-39 :29:00 9:20.1
45 1395 JANINE HUDSON F 36 35-39 :29:02 9:20.7
46 1472 JESSIE WINTER F 30 30-34 :29:21 9:26.8
47 1426 CHANTELLE MORGAN F 38 35-39 :29:23 9:27.5
48 1468 KARLA VLAHOULIS F 59 55-59 :29:28 9:29.1
49 1396 LISA ISENBERGER F 43 40-44 :29:43 9:33.9
50 1356 KENDAL CASTANEDA F 41 40-44 :29:45 9:34.5
51 1371 LAURA DRAELOS F 46 45-49 :30:02 9:40.0
52 1461 IRENE TERRONEZ F 64 60-69 :30:25 9:47.4
53 1431 KAREN NORDQUIST F 43 40-44 :30:37 9:51.3

Overall 
Place



OVERALL RESULTS:  Womens Distance Festival
July 13, 2008

Albuquerque, New Mexico
54 1452 WENDY SEFZIK F 31 30-34 :30:47 9:54.5
55 1466 ALEXANDRIA VAUGHN F 27 25-29 :31:12 10:02.5
56 1369 TAMMIE De VARGAS F 28 25-29 :31:33 10:09.3
57 1349 MAXCINE BATES F 42 40-44 :31:36 10:10.3
58 1377 IDA ESQUIBEL F 57 55-59 :31:49 10:14.4
59 1381 SHAY FOX F 33 30-34 :32:02 10:18.6
60 1364 KATHLEEN CONNORS F 40 40-44 :32:04 10:19.3
61 1457 KASSIDY STECBECK F 10 01-14 :32:13 10:22.2
62 1458 SHANNON STECBECK F 42 40-44 :32:14 10:22.5
63 1440 ANIC RAMIREZ F 35 35-39 :32:25 10:26.0
64 1393 ABIGAIL HOLT F 22 20-24 :32:28 10:27.0
65 1467 TERESA VIGIL F 56 55-59 :32:29 10:27.3
66 1459 JENNIFER STRATI F 34 30-34 :32:54 10:35.4
67 1478 ADIA CORLEY F 34 30-34 :32:59 10:37.0
68 1412 LAURA MACLAY F 51 50-54 :33:04 10:38.6
69 1405 KATIE KRISINGER F 17 15-19 :33:05 10:38.9
70 1406 JENNIFER KRISINGER F 19 15-19 :33:06 10:39.2
71 1490 DOLORES VIGIL F 56 55-59 :33:34 10:48.2
72 1460 SARA STRATTON F 25 25-29 :33:35 10:48.6
73 1487 TERI ASHTON F 37 35-39 :33:51 10:53.7
74 1363 ALICIA COLBERT F 27 25-29 :33:59 10:56.3
75 1448 CONNIE SACK F 60 60-69 :34:10 10:59.8
76 1408 LAYLA LANSLAND F 37 35-39 :34:11 11:00.2
77 1351 VIVIANNA BENDIXSON F 28 25-29 :34:38 11:08.8
78 1462 FRANCINE TRUJILLO F 55 55-59 :34:47 11:11.7
79 1417 MARY Mc CULLOCH F 55 55-59 :35:00 11:15.9
80 1418 CARRIE Mc CULLOCH F 24 20-24 :35:01 11:16.2
81 1392 STACY HILTON F 38 35-39 :35:23 11:23.3
82 1443 JULIA RICHARDS F 40 40-44 :35:37 11:27.8
83 1358 NORMANDA CHAVEZ F 34 30-34 :35:51 11:32.3
84 1346 ERICA BACA F 25 25-29 :35:57 11:34.3
85 1492 ANNETTE SALAS F 41 40-44 :36:46 11:50.0
86 1453 JENNIFER SENA F 36 35-39 :37:05 11:56.2
87 1451 CINDI SCHIFANI F 54 50-54 :37:43 12:08.4
88 1419 LINDA Mc CUTCHAN F 49 45-49 :37:46 12:09.4
89 1473 JENILEC WOODWARD F 58 55-59 :37:49 12:10.3
90 1486 PATRICIA BROWN F 30 30-34 :38:28 12:22.9
91 1447 CAMILLE SAAVEDRA F 36 35-39 :38:30 12:23.5
92 1394 RENE HORVATH F 52 50-54 :39:36 12:44.8
93 1488 TINA SOISTER F 48 45-49 :40:45 13:07.0
94 1479 MARGARITA RODRIGUEZ F 56 55-59 :42:17 13:36.6
95 1469 LISA WALDEN F 35 35-39 :42:46 13:45.9
96 1403 VICKI KLAMMER F 58 55-59 :42:53 13:48.2
97 1442 ELAINE REYES F 57 55-59 :42:58 13:49.8
98 1366 CYNTHIA CRUZ F 52 50-54 :43:56 14:08.4
99 1441 SHERI READING F 48 45-49 :44:24 14:17.5

100 1399 CHRISSY KENNA F 41 40-44 :44:31 14:19.7
101 1437 MARTHA PORTER F 38 35-39 :44:33 14:20.4
102 1386 MARGOT GLEW    (1) F 43 40-44 :44:43 14:23.6
103 1420 KATHY Mc DONALD F 57 55-59 :45:16 14:34.2
104 1465 SYLVIA TURNER F 57 55-59 :45:23 14:36.4
105 1398 DIANE JACOBI F 55 55-59 :45:33 14:39.7
106 1354 JENNIFER CANTRELL F 51 50-54 :46:56 15:06.4
107 1474 LARRAINE YEAGER    (2) F 59 55-59 :47:00 15:07.7
108 1489 SUSAN WAINWRIGHT F 55 55-59 :47:34 15:18.6
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109 1464 PAMELA TUCKER F 64 60-69 :47:37 15:19.6
110 1402 MARY KIRSLING F 85 70+ :47:38 15:19.9
111 1343 CHRISTINA ARGYRES F 41 40-44 :50:31 16:15.6
112 1454 KELLIE SMITH F 47 45-49 :52:28 16:53.2
113 1357 MARY CHAO F 64 60-69 :52:40 16:57.1
114 1352 MARY ANN BOSWORTH F 58 55-59 :52:41 16:57.4
115 1365 VICTORIANA CRESPIN F 47 45-49 :53:55 17:21.2
116 1362 BARBARA CHINO F 56 55-59 :53:56 17:21.6
117 1484 TANYA CHINO F 33 30-34 :54:42 17:36.4
118 1485 RAQUEL PENA-ARMIJO F 27 25-29 :54:43 17:36.7
119 1483 ARLENE AGUILAR F 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4
120 1481 JOANNA GARCIA F 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4
121 1482 NICOLE CHINO F 27 25-29 :55:10 17:45.4
122 1374 DONNA ENGLEMAN F 73 70+ 1:10:23 22:39.3
123 1455 BARBARA SMITH F 68 60-69 1:10:29 22:41.2
124 1434 LINDA PATTERSON F 65 60-69 1:10:33 22:42.5


